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Table D 1. - Trade Countries -Imports and Exports

NIX'I X12' - 0N NIXAX -1 TN

Million $ D717 '
‘no Imports xi2'|Exports NN ‘mo
Countries 1SC Xl Xl NIXIX
Code 2020 | 2019 | 2020 2019 2018 | 2017 | 2020 [ 2019 | 2020 | 2019 2018 | 2017 Code
Grand Total 7,632.5 7,200.8 70,006.2 76,675.9 76,610.7 69,144.7|4,612.8 4,531.2 50,037.8 58,508.1 61,951.4 61,151.5 7711 10
Europe 4,273.6 3,811.2 36,736.8 37,492.3 43,566.8 38,497.5|1,583.2 1,226.0 17,558.6 21,281.6 21,923.4 22,277.3 noN'X
European Union 3,377.4 2,971.8 27,132.8 27,677.9 31,624.8 28,471.5|1,305.8 925.2 14,671.5 17,328.7 17,570.1 18,306.8 9NN TIN'RN
105|Austria AT 540  53.2 608.5  530.6 5455 5329 6.6 4.6 76.1 73.5 79.0 63.2 nmvoix| 105
005| ltaly IT 279.8 3005 2,686.1 2,799.7 28417 27778 56.9 74.3 785.9 949.5 981.7 935.2 n'70'x| 005
007 [Ireland IE 1423 1195 12145 10514 1,179.1  868.4 8.9 7.9 1880 86.1 104.4 68.3 mx| 007
224 |Estonia EE 3.6 2.9 38.9 40.8 214 195 0.6 1.0 8.7 9.7 12.0 9.2 naioox| 224
215|Bulgaria BG 99 130 1116 106.6 92.0 97.8 4.2 35 49.3 39.9 41.0 51.9 nMava| 215
010|Belgium BE 549.4 4769 3,133.6 3,596.5 3,823.2 4,098.9| 169.9 90.3 14520 1,636.9 21935 2,704.8 nm7al 010
015|Germany DE| 6411 659.2 52046 55827 54200 4,721.8| 1356 121.2 1,679.3 1,671.8 1,777.2 1,638.4 nana| 015
017|Denmark DK 335 25.6 320.2 297.6 259.7 282.3 8.6 8.5 98.2 94.1 96.4 102.6 71| 017
020 Netherlands NL| 2957 2533 28733 28840 32825 29256| 164.3 156.6 2461.3 21762 22756 2,303.8 m7n| 020
235|Hungary HU 41.2 20.4 244.6 261.2 301.1 272.2 9.9 6.5 1257 128.5 138.2 129.6 nMan| 235
023 [United Kingdom GB| 279.2 2579 29860 3,027.1 6,151.4 4,3050| 3827 769 3,724.8 4,9924 43412 5,168.2 nTNIXAN 27N | 023
245|Greece GR 43.8 33.7 375.3 321.0 363.2 322.6 29.3 30.8 324.2 442.6 616.7 601.5 | 245
025 [Luxembourg LU 286 107 189.5 141.6 180.9 178.8 1.1 0.6 21.7 12.6 16.7 17.3 nnopi?| 025
233|Latvia Lv 7.1 4.8 64.4 51.1 49.8 50.6 4.0 25 243 28.1 33.2 29.9 nmoy| 233
234 |Lithuania LT 54 107 81.5 68.9 61.1 44.6 5.4 3.0 39.5 36.3 38.3 39.3 x| 234
255|Malta MT] 23.2 3.6 110.6 103.9 249 34.7 45 14.6 152.8 323.6 153.4 177.7 nu'm| 255
244|Slovenia Sl 7.3 7.7 68.3 63.8 742  3230| 322 300 3252 3368 417.1  374.0 nnalvo| 244
272|Slovakia SK 16.2 253 132.5 186.0  187.3 2458 15 2.9 17.7 17.7 23.8 17.9 njralto| 272
260|Spain ES| 2150 1833 15253 15999 15844 17175| 754 69.7 8775 987.9 8826 8310 T90| 260
265|Poland PL 627 413  479.0 4471 4151  4353| 193 227 2004 5100  266.6 247.0 |"219] 265
125|Portugal PT 217  16.2 296.9  247.6 231.3 2108 8.0 6.2 76.7 98.0 1485 107.9 2019|125
130|Finland Fl 528 194 3564 2731 2849  262.1 4.3 4.2 476 50.4 57.1 65.6 mre| 130
271|Czech Republic Cz| 1211 1175 667.8  698.7 660.6  572.8 87 109 1234 135.4 184.1 143.9 no'y| 271
030(France FR| 2975 1914 21479 20627 21976 1,7555| 113.3 106.4 1,160.7 15426 1,605.9 1,767.9 nox| 030
378|Cyprus cY 17.9 13.0 2239 2252 4278 3682 265 436 319.1 647.6  750.8 4045 'omop| 378
242|Croatia HR 4.7 2.2 33.0 41.3 26.0 26.7 1.4 5.4 20.6 51.9 22.9 17.8 noxnp| 242
275|Romania RO 302 182 252.6 2379 2237 2139 94 100 1333 118.6 139.5 128.3 nann| 275
135|Sweden SE 925 904  706.0  729.9 7144  806.4| 133 104 1575 130.0 172.7 160.1 aw| 135
European Free Trade IDINRD TIARD
Association (E.F.T.A.) 480.5 4858 15,4654 5847.6 8,1251 5,747.8 39.0 50.2 505.1 1,144.7 1,4109 1,512.6 (x"VOK) 'woIN "1NOY
107|lceland IS 0.3 0.1 33 2.8 2.4 12.9 0.1 0.1 2.1 21 4.3 3.4 mYo'x| 107
120|Norway NO 207 211 207.2 2260 3655  206.2 3.8 34 58.1 57.2 54.7 52.7 namnn| 120
140|Switzerland CH| 4595 464.6 52549 56188 7,757.2 55287 351 46.7 4449 1,0854 1,351.9 1,456.5 Y| 140
Other European
Countries 4157 353.6 4,138.6 3,966.8 3,816.9 4,278.2 238.4 250.6 2,382.0 2,808.2 2,942.4 2,457.9 9N NIXIX N*
222|Ukraine UA 129 118 153.3 123.2 106.6 114.5 85 116 1345 162.1 166.9 129.9 nIRPIR| 222
241|Bosnia and Herzegovina  [BA 11 0.4 9.4 2.4 3.2 2.4 0.2 0.2 21 2.2 17 2.4 nranxannmon| 241
227|Belarus BY 1.2 1.7 13.8 13.5 9.6 45 2.0 3.9 27.9 28.5 24.9 24.8 on'n| 227
230(Gibraltar GL 0.0 0.1 1.4 1.4 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.8 225 35.9 0721|230
324(Turkey TR| 369.0 279.3 3,497.1 3,207.8 28855 28959 1348 1552 1,429.1 1,757.6 1,912.4 1,428.1 nrpio| 324
236|Moldova Republic MD 0.5 0.3 35 6.0 25 21 0.9 0.5 3.6 3.7 9.6 7.2 narTm| 236
243|Macedonia MK] 0.4 0.3 4.6 4.0 4.1 4.7 0.2 0.4 4.3 4.0 4.1 4.7 nTn| 243
229|Russian Federation RU 266 562 4183 5695 776.4 1,232.3| 777 739  666.0 709.1  664.2 777.9 non| 229
299|Other Countries 4.0 35 37.2 39.0 28.4 215| 141 49 1135 128.2 136.1 47.0 nIXIRN Nt 299
Asia 2,014.9 1,710.8 17,661.1 17,295.9 18,783.8 17,813.6(1,174.2 1,210.3 11,323.8 13,470.4 15,332.1 13,582.6 DRE-RY
221|Uzbekistan uz 0.1 0.2 1.4 1.6 1.6 2.4 0.3 5.4 22.6 18.5 29.3 17.1 Joorpanx| 221
223|Azerbaijan AZ 0.0 0.1 13.7 0.7 1.6 43| 194 311 1907 113.9 137.8 199.7 IXamanTR| 223
303|Indonesia ID 4.0 4.3 54.0 43.7 68.0 48.4 21 15 221 30.5 36.9 83.5 amim| 303
226|Armenia AM 0.3 04 4.7 5.6 5.6 2.0 0.3 0.2 45 75 8.6 43 nanx| 226
228|Georgia GE 15 2.0 20.1 14.7 9.6 7.1 1.8 1.7 23.2 27.6 19.2 30.4 | 228
315|India IN 1874 1627 15104 18573 17835 1853.7| 230.6 240.1 1,581.2 1,989.4 21495 19343 mn| 315
318[Hong Kong HK[ 1901 1621 21282 19118 22027 19124 120.0 1305 1,238.2 3,041.3 4,227.1 4,217.0 a1 an| 318
360|Philippines PH 4.4 4.6 43.9 55.7 57.3 89.3| 11.7 160 1859 231.4 153.2 143.0 02'9'7on| 360
321|Vietnam VN 238 589 386.8  646.3 612.4  598.8] 191 123 1589 117.2 135.3 104.7 oxiom| 321
232| Turkmenistan ™ 0.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 1.1 45 Jvonjio| 232
363 Taiwan TW| 1045 772 936.2  941.1 943.6  878.3| 842 969 7314 685.6 5464  699.3 x| 363
327|Japan JP 2178 1383 12413 13198 12,0558 12,0815 84.3 66.3 946.5 876.6 1,031.6 820.6 10| 327
328(Jordan JO 16.7 221 206.9 2855 346.0 2821 3.9 8.5 39.2 99.2 715 57.7 1| 328
312|Myanmar MV 0.4 0.7 1.7 35 1.7 15 0.1 0.2 3.0 3.1 4.4 58.3 x| 312
336 |Malaysia MY 0.8 6.8 8.5 16.9 11.8 14.6 0.7 0.2 6.6 3.4 5.4 6.8 | 336
345|China *” CN| 7707 5542 7,666.2 67925 6,836.3 6527.5| 403.0 4358 4,2237 44221 47786 3310.1 ‘1of 345
350(Singapore SG 91.3 108.6 1,070.8 1,105.6 1,656.1 1,534.1| 36.1 434 4950 4919 5041 4822 a0 350
369|Sri Lanka LK 9.8 10.2 93.0 104.3 89.2 68.7 6.9 6.2 64.2 79.9 56.5 61.3 N7 o 369
372|South Korea KR| 319.7 3268 16895 16246 15155 1,11419| 79.2 682 7788 706.4  970.1  886.3 nmNTh AR | 372
237 |Kazakhstan Kz 0.0 15.2 0.7 15.5 4.1 5.9 4.1 19 1218 34.0 44.1 31.2 Joonti?| 237
387 Thailand TH 36.4  49.0 406.6 4887 516.8 6239 358 320 3021 3724 3812 3655 m»xn| 387
399(Other Countries 35.2 55  175.6 59.6 64.6 135.1 306 119  183.1 118.5 40.2 64.8 nixxn | 399
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Since Ju y 997 the data on trade wil Flong-Kong should be added to the data on China.

Africa
Uganda
Ethiopia
Botswana
Ghana
Gabon
South Africa

Dem. Rep.of the Congo

Zimbabwe
Zambia

Cote d'lvoire
Tanzania
Mauritius

Egypt

Morocco
Nigeria

Namibia
Senegal
Republic of Congo
Cameroon
Kenya

Reunion
Rwanda

Other Countries
America

North America

USA

Mexico

Canada

Central America

El Salvador

Bahamas

Barbados

Jamaica

Guatemala

Haiti

Honduras

Dominican Republic

Trinidad and Tobago

Martinique

Nicaragua

Panama

Costa Rica

Other Countries

South America

Uruguay

Ecuador

Argentina

Bolivia

Brazil

Venezuela

Paraguay

Peru

Chile

Colombia

Other Countries

Oceania

Australia

New Zealand

Papua New Guinea

Fiji

Other Countries

Unclassified
Countries

UG
ET
BW|
GH
GA

ZW|
ZM
Cl
TZ
MU
EG
MA|
NG
NA
SN
CG|
CM
KE
RE
RW|

us
MX]|
CA

sV
BS
BB
JM
GT
HT
HN
DO
T
MQ)
NI
PA
CR

uy
EC
AR
BO
BR
VE
PY
PE
CL
CO|

AU
Nz
PG
FJ

20.3
0.4
2.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.6
1.1
6.5
0.6
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
4.0

791.5
73141
696.9

11.4

22.8

15.9
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.7
0.4

11.8

445
44
0.6

11.1
0.2

16.8
0.0
0.8
1.1
8.1
1.4
0.0

211

20.3
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.4

511.1

27.4
13
5.7
0.0
0.4
0.0
5.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.0
7.2
0.9
0.6
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.1
4.0

1,038.7
997.1
962.9

10.9

233
6.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.1
2.9
0.9
12

35.5
4.8
0.3
7.9
0.2
9.0
0.0
19
0.6

10.1
0.7
0.0

27.5

26.5
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.2

585.2

323.0
7.2
72.3
0.0
2.6
0.2
73.4
0.0
0.3
0.1
0.2
7.7
8.6
80.4
10.4
47
0.6
2.9
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
46.4
9,854.8
8,967.3
8,619.7
745
273.1
71.8
0.1
1.5
0.0
0.0
5.2
0.0
0.1
5.2
0.0
0.0
0.4
17.6
5.2
36.5
815.7
139.0
6.8
204.3
2.2
219.1
08
104.5
9.6
110.2
19.2
0.0
200.7
165.3
14.1
0.0
0.0
21.3

5,229.8

350.4
9.5
87.0
0.0
3.8
0.2
69.1
0.0
0.7
0.4
0.5
5.0
19
75.9
9.8
6.3
0.5
4.4
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.3
68.1
13,109.9
12,117.6
11,744.9
95.8
276.9
128.4
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.0
4.2
0.0
0.0
6.4
0.0
0.0
0.2
23.4
9.8
83.5
863.9
1153
5.6
190.3
2.2
235.3
4.1
144.6
8.4
146.5
11.6
0.0
259.1
235.9
20.4
0.0
0.0
2.8

8,168.3

299.5
8.5
66.6
0.1
2.0
0.3
91.3
0.0
0.2
0.5
0.3
8.1
2.4
72.2
8.0
3.9
0.6
6.1
0.0
0.0
9.1
0.0
0.2
19.1
11,028.0
10,211.4
9,755.1
124.4
331.9
72.4
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.2
43
0.0
0.0
5.7
0.0
0.0
0.2
19.5
45
37.7
744.2
158.1
5.8
139.8
2.8
187.4
8.2
66.6
8.3
154.4
12.8
0.0
190.8
174.1
13.8
0.0
0.0
2.9

2,741.8

N

a

255.3
6.4
56.9
0.0
21
0.1
73.3
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.3
9.9
23
65.3
15.6
34
1.6
4.4
0.0
0.0
5.9
0.0
0.0
76
9,436.5
8,578.2
8,084.8
194.2
299.2
118.8
0.1
1.9
0.0
0.5
3.2
0.0
0.3
4.6
0.1
0.0
0.0
229
4.6
80.6
739.5
164.1
6.4
135.4
21
215.3
8.3
79.4
6.8
107.0
14.7
0.0
163.0
148.0
134
0.0
0.0
1.6

2,978.8

44.5
0.3
15
0.3
2.0
0.0

11.7
0.0
0.1
17
0.7
0.9
0.4
6.8
0.2
25
0.7
0.7
0.2
0.7
35
0.2
3.2
6.2

1,377.6
1,274.3
1,209.8

24.4

40.1

12.5
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.7
2.6
0.0
0.4
1.6
0.4
0.1
0.3
0.5
13
3.7

90.8
0.8
1.4
9.3
0.4

52.5
0.0
0.4
6.5

10.0
9.2
0.3

56.6

52.3
43
0.0
0.0
0.0

376.7

90.4
6.1
1.0

11.2
1.4
0.0

20.3
0.0
0.0
0.6
0.0
1.0
0.2

11.6
0.1

26.5
0.0
0.5
0.3
0.2
5.0
0.2
2.0
2.2

1,581.3
1,437.2
1,355.6

31.3

50.3

1241
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.6
3.7
0.0
1.1
1.3
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.7
1.3
2.3

132.0
1.1
18

28.0
0.7

75.2
0.1
0.3
55
7.3

11.8
0.2

41.8

37.7
3.9
0.1
0.1
0.0

381.4

580.0
9.2
17.1
15
33.0
1.2
175.9
0.6
1.4
9.1
6.1
14.1
5.3
90.6
12.4
35.9
2.4
5.3
0.7
7.3
37.2
1.8
17.2
94.7
15,681.9
13,961.8
13,078.0
320.1
563.7
148.1
6.1
0.0
0.3
41
26.5
0.2
9.5
27.6
8.6
0.6
3.0
7.2
28.9
25.5
1572.0
135
21.8
121.7
3.7
998.4
0.8
13.2
57.6
151.4
1885
1.4
538.8
4736
63.0
1.2
0.2
0.8

4,354.7

7312 847.3 9148
123 6.6 7.7
207 145 242
15.0 5.0 452
238 33.6 38.6
0.2 0.5 0.6

2072 2156  287.1
0.2 0.2 0.0
17 2.0 18
8.0 51.7 43
6.8 8.8 9.7
8.9 107 13.7
3.9 3.2 53

1105 1121 85.6
3.9 4.9 21.9

1655  213.7  148.7
2.0 3.3 46
14.7 9.6 11.9
41 2.0 2.0
5.1 7.7 5.8
49.0 54.0 721
25 2.8 5.4
2.9 2.0 8.4
62.3 82.8  110.2

18,761.8 19,658.0 19,639.0
16,941.4 17,837.3 18,075.1
15,964.2 16,696.0 17,046.1

351.8 3623  365.6

6254 7790  663.4

1603 1653  173.5
59 55 72
0.5 0.0 0.1
0.6 0.4 13
5.0 3.5 4.7
237 238 26.6
0.3 0.7 17
121 20.3 19.1
26.2 26.4 26.2
42 3.7 21
0.7 0.5 0.7
28 36 72
9.3 17.4 115
324 40.0 453
36.6 195 19.8

1660.1 1655.4 1390.4
9.9 14.2 18.6
24.4 27.6 24.9

1378 1555  140.1
3.9 3.0 2.8

1,180.1 1,169.1  905.4
1.0 8.2 3.4
7.9 8.1 78

70.9 79.8 755

1322 1083 1253
86.7 80.6 83.4
53 1.0 3.2

580.8  599.6  642.1

5034 5283  555.7
795 64.9 79.0
2.0 18 4.7
1.8 2.7 22
3.1 1.9 0.5

3,673.3 3,591.0 4,095.7
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